
  

PHPDA 
Governing Council 
   Bob Cook Governing Council Member bob.cook@outlook.com 
   
Volunteers   
   Marcie Rubardt PHPDA Volunteer rubardtmg@gmail.com 
   
Sponsors   
   Denise Rhiner Director, Health Justice drhiner@pyramidcommunications.com 
   Yuji Hakuno Chief Engineer yhakuno@tanmats.com 
   
Health Equity Scholars 
   Lina Truong 2022 Scholar truongl@uw.edu 
   Amanda Li 2023 Scholar akl1997@uw.edu 
 

Major Grantees 
Afghan Health Initiative 
   Jawad Ramyar Program Coordinator jawad@afghanhealth.org 
   Raza Pedram Program Director reza@afghanhealth.org 
   
Asian Counseling & Referral Service 
   Steve Chon Special Program Director stevec@acrs.org 
   
Childhaven 
   Rachel Dumanian Early Childhood Healthcare 

Integration Manager 
racheld@childhaven.org 

   Yesenia Martin Early Childhood 
Developmental Navigator 

yeseniam@childhaven.org 

   
Comunidad Latina de Vashon 
   Cynthia Ramos Lead Community Organizer cynthia@comunidadvashon.org 
   
Downtown Emergency Service Center 
   Barbara Miller Foundation Relations 

Manager 
bmiller@desc.org 

   Brendan O’Toole Psychiatric Nursing 
Supervisor 

botoole@desc.org 

   
East African Community Services 
   Amir Soulkin Development Director noir@eastafricancs.org 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Gregory Home 
   Hannah Glover Health Navigator hglover@eghseattle.org 
   
Evergreen Treatment Services 
   Christine Beeman Clinic Manager cbeeman@evergreentreatment.org 
   Sean Soth Director of Health 

Integration & Innovation 
ssoth@evergreentreatment.org 

   
Global Perinatal Services 
   Faisa Farole Executive Director faisa@globalperinatal.org 
   Yasmin Mahamed Programs Manager yasmin@globalperinatal.org 
   
Living Well Kent Collaborative 
   Sahra Mumin Early Learning sahra@livingwellkent.org 
   Kairm Abdi Early Learning akarim@livingwellkent.org 
   
Lutheran Community Services NW (Refugees Northwest) 
   Allison Taylor Clinical Director ataylor@lcsnw.org 
   Heather Brandt Director of Refugee & 

Immigrant Services 
hbrandt@lcsnw.org 

   
Neighborcare Health 
   Jeff Rinedahl Grants Specialist jeff.rinedahl@neighborcare.org 
   Nicola Solvay Midwifer Co-Director nicolas@neighborcare.org 
   
Peer Washington 
   Cody West Chief Program Officer cody@peerwa.org 
   Marjorie Drieu Program Manager marjorie@peerkent.org 
   
Purpose. Dignity. Action. 
   Chevonna Gaylor CoLEAD Clinical Director chevonna.gaylor@wearepda.org 
   Fe LopezGaetke Deputy Director fe.lopezgaetke@wearepda.org 
   
Somali Health Board 
   Maryan Mohamed Mental Health Program 

Assistant 
maryan@somalihealthboard.org 

   Sareda Abshir Behavioral Health Case 
Manager 

sareda@somalihealthboard.org 

   
Tubman Center for Health & Freedom 
   Amanda Shi Research & Evaluation 

Manager 
amanda@tubmanhealth.org 

   Julie Chinitz Development Director julie@tubmanhealth.org 
   
UTOPIA Washington 
   Brandon Fuamatu Development Manager brandon@utopiawa.org 
   Tepatasi Vaina Health Clinic Director tepa@utopiawa.org 
   
Youth Experiential Training Institute 
   David Dunphy Executive Director david.dunphy@goyeti.org 
   
 

phpda.org 


